3/6/25, 6:52 PM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

Vehicle History Report #: 59739570

Emmﬁm&l* Report Date: March 6, 2025 | 6:24 p.m. EST

Report Status: Complete

2012 JEEP GRAND CHEROKEE OVERLAND

Sport utility vehicle | 6 Cylinders | Flexible
1C4RJFCG3CC262274

Country of Assembly: United States

Last Reported Odometer: 69,450 KM

Accident/Damage Records Found Last Registered In: 17 Service Records Found
Ontario (Rebuilt/Rebuildable)

e

No U.S. History Found 4 Open Recalls Found Not Actively Declared Stolen

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

No Import Record Found

This vehicle history report is based on information (https://www.carfax.ca/vehicle-history-data) that was reported and
available to CARFAX Canada as of March 06, 2025 (or once all the data was collected from our data sources and the report was
complete). CARFAX Canada draws on billions of data records from thousands of sources across North America, and we receive new
historical data records every day. There may be other information about this vehicle that has not been reported to CARFAX
Canada. When buying a used vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along with a vehicle
inspection and test drive, to make an informed decision.

https://vhr.carfax.ca/?id=D99exulUs7Cp7B/P1PvaF4GD3MHYNynnV

1C4RJFCG3CC262274
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3/6/25, 6:52 PM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

Vehicle History Report

AY Accident/Damage

INCIDENT DATE DETAILS AMOUNT

€ 2017 Nov 23 Ontario, Canada

Police Reported Accident: Accident reported: severe damage
Vehicle involved in a rear-end collision
with another motor vehicle
Damage to front
Airbag Deployed

Claim: Collision $25.262.00

Damage Detail: Accident reported: severe damage
Vehicle involved in a rear-end collision
with another motor vehicle
Damage to front

@ 2021 Oct 28 Ontario, Canada

Police Reported Accident: Accident reported: moderate damage
with another motor vehicle
It hit a building
Damage to front

Registration

&) This vehicle has been registered in the province of Ontario in Canada with Rebuilt/Rebuildable branding.

Details:
A salvage vehicle which has been repaired. It must have been certified or passed inspection to allow it to be registered.

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable, Rebuilt, Salvage and Stolen.

Service Records

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS

2013 Mar 4 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Simcoe, Ontario, Canada

2014 Jul 8 29,609 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Simcoe, Ontario, Canada

2014 Sep 23 33,835 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Simcoe, Ontario, Canada

1C4RJFCG3CC262274

https://vhr.carfax.ca/?id=D99exuUs7Cp7B/P1PvaF4GD3MHYNynnV 2/8



3/6/25, 6:52 PM

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS
2015 Jan 19 37,935 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Simcoe, Ontario, Canada
2015 Sep 1 46,479 KM Demeyere Chrysler Vehicle serviced
Simcoe, Ontario, Canada + Alignment performed
«  Exterior light bulb(s) replaced
«  Four tires balanced
: +  Four tires mounted
Front brakes serviced
« Qil and filter changed
«  Rear brakes serviced/adjusted
2016 Apr 8 55,918 KM Demeyere Chrysler Vehicle serviced
Simcoe, Ontario, Canada +  Airfilter replaced
.+ Differential fluid flushed/changed
«  Front differential fluid flushed/changed
«  Rear differential serviced
2016 Apr 28 57,000 KM Demeyere Chrysler Vehicle serviced
Simcoe, Ontario, Canada
2016 May 31 57,652 KM Demeyere Chrysler Vehicle serviced
Simcoe, Ontario, Canada
2016 Sep 9 62,563 KM Demeyere Chrysler Vehicle serviced
Simcoe, Ontario, Canada +  Oiland filter changed
2017 Jan 24 68,595 KM Demeyere Chrysler Vehicle serviced
Simcoe, Ontario, Canada
2017 Sep 22 77,352 KM Demeyere Chrysler Vehicle serviced
Simcoe, Ontario, Canada +  Oiland filter changed
2017 Nov 9 80,002 KM Demeyere Chrysler Vehicle serviced
Simcoe, Ontario, Canada
2017 Dec5 Demeyere Chrysler Vehicle serviced
Simcoe, Ontario, Canada
2018 Apr 19 53,379 KM Master Mechanic - Brantford Vehicle serviced
Brantford, Ontario, Canada Maintenance inspection completed
+  Oil and filter changed
+  Tire condition and pressure checked
2018 Jul 19 Rustcheck Brantford & Rust Check Vehicle serviced
Brantford, Ontario, Canada +  Undercoating/rustproofing applied
2018 Nov 12 69,450 KM Master Mechanic - Brantford Vehicle serviced
Brantford, Ontario, Canada «  Maintenance inspection completed
+  Oil and filter changed
+  Tire condition and pressure checked
«  Tires rotated
2019 Feb 6 Economy Lube Oil & Filter Vehicle serviced
Brantford, Ontario, Canada N
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Recall #: R71 | SUN VISOR WIRING  Recall Date: 2016 Feb 11

Recall Description
THE SUN VISORS ON YOUR VEHICLE MAY EXPERIENCE A HIGH RESISTANCE SHORT AT THE SUN VISOR VANITY LAMP WIRING AFTER A SERVICE

REPAIR TO THE SUN VISOR, HEADLINER OR WHILE GAINING ACCESS ABOVE THE HEADLINER.

Remedy
THE SUN VISOR WIRING MUST BE INSPECTED ON ALL INVOLVED VEHICLES THAT MAY HAVE HAD AN IMPROPER SERVICE PROCEDURE. ANY

DAMAGED SUN VISOR VANITY LAMP WIRING WILL BE REPAIRED. ALSO, THE SUN VISORS WILL BE REPLACED, THE SHEET METAL WILL BE
MODIFIED AND WIRE GUIDES WILL BE INSTALLED TO REROUTE SUN VISOR VANITY LAMP WIRING TO PREVENT WIRING DAMAGE.

This recall was open as of the date/time that this report was generated. For more information, or to find out if the recall has been closed,
please contact JEEP or visit jeep's wehsite. (https://www.mopar.com/en-ca/my-vehicle/recalls/search.html)

Recall #: 736 | LD/LX/LC, WD-WK 160/180 AMP ALTERNATORS  Recall Date: 2017 Aug 24

Recall Description
The alternator may experience diode thermal fatigue failure due to cyclical loads induced by Electro-Hydraulic Power Steering.

Remedy
The alternator part number must be inspected on all involved vehicles. Vehicles found with the suspect alternator will have it replaced with a

new alternator containing improved diodes on all affected vehicles.

This recall was open as of the date/time that this report was generated. For more information, or to find out if the recall has been closed,
please contact JEEP or visit jeep's wehsite. (https://www.mopar.com/en-ca/my-vehicle/recalls/search.html)

Recall #: T59 | BRAKE BOOSTER WATER SHIELD  Recall Date: 2017 Nov 09

Recall Description

The brake booster water shield may have been incorrectly installed during completion of Safety Recall P14 (NHTSA 14V 154). An incorrectly
installed brake booster water shield may be less effective in diverting water away from the brake booster, creating the possibility for
corrosion and subsequent water intrusion of the brake booster.

Remedy

Inspect brake booster water shield for proper installation. If the brake booster water shield is found to be missing or incorrectly installed, the
brake booster must be vacuum tested. Brake boosters that do not pass the vacuum test must be replaced. At the conclusion of this recall the
brake booster water shield must be properly installed.

This recall was open as of the date/time that this report was generated. For more information, or to find out if the recall has been closed,
please contact JEEP or visit jeep’s website, (https://www.mopar.com/en-ca/my-vehicle/recalls/search.html)

Recall #: V62 | 2011-2013 WK WD FUEL PUMP RELAY  Recall Date: 2019 Nov 21

https://vhr.carfax.ca/?id=D99exuUs7Cp7B/P1PvaF4GD3MHYNynnV

T1C4RJFCG3CC262274
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Recall Description

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

A fuel pump relay failure can result in a stall condition if the vehicle is running or a no-start condition if not running.

Remedy

FCA US will conduct a Voluntary Safety Recall on affected vehicles to replace the affected fuel pump relay and related wire harness. For
vehicles that have not been serviced for recall P54 or R09, a new externally mounted relay and wire harness will be installed to bypass the
fuel pump relay that is internal to the totally integrated power module. For vehicles that have already been serviced for recall P54 or R09, the
existing externally mounted fuel pump relay and wire harness will be replaced with a new relay and wire harness.

This recall was open as of the date/time that this report was generated. For more information, or to find out if the recall has been closed,
please contact JEEP or visit jeep's website. (https://www.mopar.com/en-ca/my-vehicle/recalls/search.html)

& Stolen Vehicle Check

£ This vehicle is not actively declared stolen.

i

| Detailed History

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
2012 Oct 30 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Ontario, Canada First Owner Reported
Vehicle colour noted as black
2013 Jan 16 5,445 KM Independent Source Odometer reading
Oakville, Ontario, Canada
2013 Mar 4 Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
Simcoe, Ontario, Canada
2013 Mar 31 6,389 KM Independent Source Odometer reading
Simcoe, Ontario, Canada
2014 Jul 8 29,609 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
Simcoe, Ontario, Canada
2014 Aug 12 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Ontario, Canada New Owner reported
Previous Use: Personal
2014 Sep 23 33,835 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
Simcoe, Ontario, Canada
2015 Jan 19 37,935 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
Simcoe, Ontario, Canada
2015 Sep 1 46,479 KM Demeyere Chrysler Service Record Vehicle serviced -
Simcoe, Ontario, Canada §
..... : §
2016 Feb 11 JEEP Recall Manufacturer Recall Issued i §
Recall # R71 Y
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CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
2016 Apr 8 55,918 KM Demeyere Chrysler Service Record Vehicle serviced
Simcoe, Ontario, Canada
2016 Apr 28 57,000 KM Demeyere Chrysler Service Record Vehicle serviced
Simcoe, Ontario, Canada
2016 May 31 57,652 KM Demeyere Chrysler Service Record Vehicle serviced
Simcoe, Ontario, Canada
2016 Aug 12 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Ontario, Canada Previous Use: Personal
2016 Sep 9 62,563 KM Demeyere Chrysler Service Record Vehicle serviced
Simcoe, Ontario, Canada
2017 Jan 24 68,595 KM Demeyere Chrysler Service Record Vehicle serviced
Simcoe, Ontario, Canada
2017 Aug 12 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Ontario, Canada Previous Use: Personal
2017 Aug 24 JEEP Recall Manufacturer Recall Issued
Recall # T36
2017 Sep 22 77,352 KM Demeyere Chrysler Service Record Vehicle serviced
Simcoe, Ontario, Canada
2017 Nov 9 80,002 KM Demeyere Chrysler Service Record Vehicle serviced
Simcoe, Ontario, Canada
2017 Nov 9 JEEP Recall Manufacturer Recall Issued
Recall # T59
2017 Nov 23 Police Reported Accident Police Report Accident Reported:
Ontario, Canada *+  severedamage
«  Vehicle involved in a rear-end
callision
«  with another motor vehicle
+ Damage to front
«  Airbag Deployed
2017 Nov 23 Insurance Records
Ontario, Canada
2017 Nov 23 Damage Event Accident Reported:
Ontario, Canada + severe damage
+  Vehicle involved in a rear-end
collision
+  with another motor vehicle
+  Damage to front
» Airbag Deployed
2017 Dec5 Demeyere Chrysler Service Record Vehicle serviced
<
Simcoe, Ontario, Canada 5
3
O
2018 Mar 13 Registration Event Rebuilt/Rebuildable o
Ontario, Canada 'y
¥
i
i
£
https://vhr.carfax.ca/?id=D99exuUs7Cp7B/P1PvaF4GD3MHYNynnV 6/8



3/6/25, 6:52 PM

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
2018 Mar 13 Motor Vehicle Dept. Previous use Personal
Ontario, Canada
‘2018 Apr 19 53,379 KM Master Mechanic - Brantford Service Record Vehicle serviced
Brantford, Ontario, Canada
2018 Jul 19 Rustcheck Brantford & Rust Service Record Vehicle serviced
Check
Brantford, Ontario, Canada
2018 Nov 12 69,450 KM Master Mechanic - Brantford Service Record Vehicle serviced
Brantford, Ontario, Canada
2019 Feb 6 Economy Lube Oil & Filter Service Record Vehicle serviced
Brantford, Ontario, Canada
2019 Feb 12 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Ontario, Canada Previous Use: Personal
2019 Nov 21 JEEP Recall Manufacturer Recall Issued
Recall # V62
2020 Feb 12 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Ontario, Canada Previous Use: Personal
2020 Jul 29 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Ontario, Canada New Owner reported
Previous Use: Personal
Vehicle colour noted as black
2020 Oct 26 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Ontario, Canada Previous Use: Personal
Vehicle colour noted as black
2021 Oct 28 Police Reported Accident Police Report Accident Reported:
Ontario, Canada *  moderate damage
«  with another motor vehicle
= It hit a building
» Damage to front
2021 Nov 1 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Ontario, Canada Previous Use: Personal
Vehicle colour noted as black
2023 Jul 31 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Ontario, Canada New Owner reported
Previous Use: Personal
Vehicle colour noted as black
2023 Aug 21 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Ontario, Canada New Owner reported
Previous Use: Personal
Vehicle colour noted as black

https://vhr.carfax.ca/?id=D99exuUs7Cp7B/P1PvaF4GD3MHYNynnV
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8
f J Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

This vehide history report is compiled from multiple data sources. It is nat always possible for CARFAX Canada ULC or its source data providers to obtain camplete information on any one vehicle. For example, there may be other title, brands,
registrations, dedarations, accident information, service records, recall infarmation. odometer readings or other information where discrepancies that apply to this vehide are not reflected in this report. CARFAX Canada and its source data
providers receive data and information from external sources believed to be reliable, but no responsibility is assumed by CARFAX Canada, its source data providers or its agents for any errors, inaccuracies or omissions. The reports are pravided
strictly on an as-is whereis basis, and CARFAX Canada and its source data providers further expressly disdaim all warranties, express or implied, including any warranties of timeliness, accuracy, merchantability, merchantable quality or fitness for a
particular purpose regarding this report or its contents. Neither CARFAX Canada nor any of its source data providers shall be liable for any losses, expenses ar damages in connection with any report or any information contained within a repart,
including the accuracy thereof or any delay or failure to provide a report or any information. Other information about the vehicle that is the subject matter of this vehicle history report, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX
Canada. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used <ar. By obtalning, reviewing and/or using this vehicle history report, you agree to be bound by all of the
terms and conditions in CARFAX Canada's Conditions of Use and any CARFAX Canada End User Licence Agreements as each may be amended from time tc time by CARFAX Canada.

hteps e carfax. cafabout-carfax/privacy-legat/conditions-of-use

© 2025 CARFAX Canada ULC. All rights reserved. Emmﬂmm*

1C4RJFCG3CC262274
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